PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Summit Microelectronics, Inc. 06/15/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	The Connectivity Patent Trust						
Street Address:	PO Box 675981						
Internal Address:	c/o Ross L. Franks						
City:	Rancho Santa Fe						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92067-5981						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 618512			27				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Phone:							
Email: docketing@paradigmiplaw.com							
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-m	all ado	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L	IS .			
Correspondent Name: Ross L. Franks							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4: Rancho Santa Fe, CALIFORNIA 92067-5981							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			26601-010012				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ross L. Franks				
Total Attachments: 5 source=CPT-012_2012-06-15_Assignment#page1.tif source=CPT-012_2012-06-15_Assignment#page2.tif source=CPT-012_2012-06-15_Assignment#page3.tif source=CPT-012_2012-06-15_Assignment#page4.tif source=CPT-012_2012-06-15_Assignment#page5.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment"), effective as of the date of signature by the last party to sign this Patent Assignment (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Summit Microelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 757 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, United States of America ("Assignor"), and The Connectivity Patent Trust, a Delaware statutory trust under the Delaware Statutory Trust Act, 12 Del. C. §§ 3801, et seq. (the "Trust" or "Assignee").

<u>RECITALS</u>:

A. WHEREAS, in accordance with a certain trust agreement and attachments thereto (the "Trust Agreement") certified on May 5, 2011, a Certificate of Trust for which is included as Schedule A to this Patent Assignment, by and between Qualcomm Atheros, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation) (the "Grantor"), J.P. Morgan Trust Company of Delaware, having a business address at 500 Stanton Christiana Road, Newark, DE 19713 (the "Trustee") and Ross L. Franks, having a mailing address of PO Box 675981, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 as administrator (the "Administrator"), the Grantor established the Trust;

B. WHEREAS, in accordance with such Trust Agreement, this and other Patent Assignments, and attachments thereto, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to certain patents (the "Assigned Patent"), a listing of which is included as Schedule B to this Patent Assignment, in all jurisdictions of the world, such patents to be owned, held in trust, administered, and disposed of by the Trustee and the Administrator as provided in the Trust Agreement; and

C. WHEREAS, in accordance with such Trust Agreement, this and other Patent Assignments, and attachments thereto, and in consideration of such Patent Assignments, Assignee desires to be bound by certain covenants, restrictions and requirements regarding the Assigned Patent.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, including, but not limited to, certain covenants, restrictions and requirements regarding the Assigned Patent as detailed in the Trust Agreement, this and other Patent Assignments, and attachments thereto, the receipt and sufficiency of which

PATENT REEL: 028388 FRAME: 0947

are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and subject to such covenants, restrictions and requirements. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in, to and under any and all inventions, applications, registrations, and patents listed in the attached Schedule B and in, to and under all Letters Patent, any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examination applications and letters patent issuing therefrom to be obtained for or from said inventions, applications, registrations, and patents, including the right to claim priority from said applications and patents and including the right to initiate infringement proceedings and to claim damages with respect to any past infringement, for said inventions, applications, registrations and patents.

Summit Microelectronics, Inc.	The Connectivity Patent Trust		
By: CSock	By: ZZZ		
Printed Name: PATRICK BROCKETT	Printed Name: Ross L. Franks		
Title: CEO	Title: Administrator		
Date: JUNE 15-TH 2012	Date: J <u>iene 14, 2012</u>		

Schedule A

Certificate of Trust

Page A-1

CERTIFICATE OF TRUST

OF

THE CONNECTIVITY PATENT TRUST

This Certificate of Trust is being executed for the purpose of forming a statutory

trust pursuant to the Delaware Statutory Trust Act, 12 Del. C. §§ 3801 et seq.

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the statutory trust formed hereby is The Connectivity

Patent Trust (the "Trust").

2. <u>Delaware Trustee</u>. The name and business address of the trustee of the

Trust having its principal place of business in the State of Delaware are as follows:

J.P. Morgan Trust Company of Delaware 500 Stanton Christiana Road Newark, DE 19713

3. Effectiveness. This Certificate of Trust shall be effective upon its filing in

the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole trustee of the Trust, has

duly executed this Certificate of Trust.

J.P. MORGAN TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE, not in its individual capacity but solely as trustee of the Trust

By: <u>Auna Wille Mitters</u> Name Lyon Welch Watson Title: Vice Passdort

Schedule B

Assigned Patent

United States Patent No.	Case Name/Number	United States Application Serial No.	Foreign Counterparts Patent/Applications No.
6,185,127	Selectable Analog Functions on a Configurable Device and Method Employing Nonvolatile Memory	09/495,409	None

RECORDED: 06/16/2012

Page B-1